Lambros Overseas S.A., OJSC Alliance Group and Alliance Oil Company Ltd., 5 December 2013, at 08.00 CET

For immediate publication

THIS PRESS RELEASE IS NOT AND MUST NOT, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, BE DISTRIBUTED OR MADE PUBLIC IN AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, NEW ZEALAND OR SOUTH AFRICA. THE TRANSACTION IS NOT BEING MADE TO PERSONS IN THOSE JURISDICTIONS OR ELSEWHERE WHERE THEIR PARTICIPATION REQUIRES FURTHER OFFER DOCUMENTS, FILINGS OR OTHER MEASURES.

Alliance Group and Alliance Oil announce the final timetable with respect to the amalgamation between Alford and Alliance Oil

The Boards of Directors of Lambros Overseas S.A. and OJSC Alliance Group (together "Alliance Group") and of Alliance Oil Company Ltd. ("Alliance Oil") today announce that they have now received all the necessary antitrust clearances in Russia, Germany and Cyprus to complete the amalgamation between Alford Financial Ltd and Alliance Oil.

As previously announced, the last day for trading in Alliance Oil's Swedish Depository Receipts over its ordinary and preference shares (the "SDRs") will be on 16 December 2013 whereafter the SDRs will be delisted from NASDAQ OMX Stockholm on 17 December 2013. Relevant amalgamation documents will be filed with the Bermuda Registrar of Companies (the "BROC") as soon as possible and the BROC is expected to issue a certificate of amalgamation on 17 December 2013 whereby the amalgamation becomes effective. Upon the issuance of such certificate, funds for the cash consideration will be transferred to the settlement account with SEB. Holders of SDRs over preference shares will receive pro rata dividend payment for the period between the previous record date (29 November 2013) up to and including 17 December 2013, and the record date for the right to receive the cash consideration is 19 December 2013. Payment of the cash consideration to the holders of the SDRs in Alliance Oil will be made on 27 December 2013.

For additional information please contact:

Alliance Group

Magomed A. Galaev, Advisor to the CEO Phone: +7 495-212-2288

Andrei Roumyantsev, Chief of PR Department Phone. +7 495-745-5810

Alliance Oil

Eric Forss, Chairman Phone: +46 8 611 49 90